FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT
FOR
TOWING CONTRACT

This First Amendment ("Amendment”) is dated effective this 1st day of
January, 2019, and is entered into by and between the CITY OF TUMWATER, a
Washington municipal corporation ("CITY"), and Summit Towing, a Washington
State Corporation ("SERVICE PROVIDER").

A. The CITY and the SERVICE PROVIDER entered into a Service Provider
Agreement dated January 1, 2016, whereby the SERVICE PROVIDER agreed to
provide towing and storage of vehicle services ("Agreement").

B. Section 14 of the Agreement provided that the Agreement may only be
amended by written agreement signed by the parties.

C. The CITY and the SERVICE PROVIDER desire to amend the Agreement
to continue the services described in Section 1 of the Agreement by extending the term
of the Agreement, and increasing the compensation paid to the SERVICE PROVIDER.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following terms and conditions:
1. TERM.

Section 2 of the Agreement shall be amended to extend the term of the
Agreement until December 31, 2021.

2. COMPENSATION.

In consideration of the SERVICE PROVIDER continuing to provide the services
described in Section 1 of the Agreement, Section 4.C. shall be amended to increase the
compensation paid to the SERVICE PROVIDER pursuant to the accepted bid proposal
attached hereto as Exhibit “B-1” and by this reference incorporated herein. The total
amount of the agreement and this first amendment shall not exceed $30,000.

3. FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified by this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

First Amendment to Service Provider Agreement - Page 1 of 2
Towing Contract



DATED the effective date set forth above.

CITY: SERVICE PROVIDER:

CITY OF TUMWATER SUmm it Toteind Enc
555 Israel Road SW 525 B MoleeIn NS
Tumwater, WA 98501 ON woie A, A7

”Q/t?fm P~ lm,r}z?/l Yl

Pete Kmet, Mayor N Signa‘fure &Notarized - sée’i)elow)
Printed Name:_1jian) S hu/ {Z

Title: ‘O s

ATTEST:

/7@c-c}<}m[7n\wr

Melody Valiarit, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

[ ZAN

>

n Kirkp\atrick, 'City Attorney

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF THURSTON

This record was acknowledged before me on \S(/,P Zmber 2 ’F, 200 § (date) by

K/‘}L% 5-61"&"( f}} - (name) of (S L(miw;j‘ T;nd/f‘—ét-mc(company).

—
NOTARY PUBLIC Y/
STATE OF WASHINGTON Notary Public iff and for th#gtate of Washington,
NGOC TRUONG o . Y
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES My commission expires: b / 26 T/ 202 /
JUNE 26, 2021
4

Dated: G[2p[20

First Amendment to Service Provider Agreement - Page 2 of 2
Towing Contract



City Hall

555 Israel Road SW
Tumwater, WA 98501-6515
Phone: 360-754-5855

Fax: 360.7544138

EXHIBIT “B-1”
BID PROPOSAL
In response to the City of Tumwater request for proposals for the towing and/or

storage of impounded, and city owned vehicles, the undersigned does hereby submit
the following bid (less sales tax) for a three year period from date of contract:

IMPOUND FEE: . o
A) Class ‘A’ Tow Truck $ S=
B) Class 'B' Tow Truck $ |25 per b
C) Class'C' Tow Truck $ o=
D) Class 'D' Tow Truck $ M
E) Class'E' Tow Truck $ (5%
MILEAGE RATE: 5. 27 amile
o0
DOLLY RATE: $ 26 =
STORAGE FEE: 2
A)  Outside $ 4s
° B) Inside $ ys®

STORAGE LOCATION: 525 B Tmlee. o . Ol - Woe. TS0~
OTHER (DESCRIBE) _UowGh (ux  § I_?ﬁ-?-)-

Lotkouds | humpsloats | dhae aonge g S 2
DATE: GI/ZL!\_? RIS e *

COMPANY NAME:

Summid 4oL 21%5 (LW\ ,@(fi%
Signatufp

COMPANY ADDRESS:

25 B onkee ln N on ,

NameJPrinted)

,QL,WPA&\ a. K- OFeS.
: ! Titld

www.cli.tumwater.wa.us



